Embassy of India, Sana’a
Camp office Djibouti
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No. SAN/Adm/602/1/2022 November 20, 2022
OFFICE ORDER

The following holidays will be observed in the Embassy of India, Sana’a,
Yemen during the year 2023.

SI. No. Holiday Date Day of week
1, New Year’s Day January 01 Sunday
2, Republic Day January 26 Thursday
3, Holi March 08 Wednesday
4. Ram Navami March 30 Thursday
5. Mabhavir Jayanti April 04 Tuesday
6. Id-ul-Fitr April 22 Saturday
% Yemen’s Unification Day May 22 Monday
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 29 Thursday
9. Muharram July 29 Saturday
10. Independence Day August 15 Tuesday
11. Janmashtami September 07 Thursday
12. Milad-un-Nabi or 1d-¢-Milad September 28 Thursday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammed)
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Monday
14. Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 24 Tuesday
15. Diwali (Deepavali)/Narak Chaturdasi November 12 Sunday
16. Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 27 Monday
17. Christmas Day December 25 Monday

In addition to the above holidays, any two Restricted Iolidays from Annexure-I
may be availed of during the year with prior approval.

This issues with the approval of Ambassador.
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( Mukesh Kumar Ambasta )
Second Secretary (HOC)

Mukesh Kumar Ambasta
Second Secretary
Embassy of India, Sana'a
Copy to: ( Camp office Djibouti )
1. GA Section, MEA, New Delhi
2. Dir (ADP), DS (FSP), PA-I, PA-II, Gulf, CPV, DB, PC, PB, CR, MEA, New Delhi
3. Department of Personal & Training, JCA Section, North Block, New Delhi.
4. All Indian Missions/Post Abroad

5. All Officers and Wings of Embassy of India, Sana’a (Camp office Djibouti)



